The Gerund
This is sometimes known as the -ing form of a verb

Some examples:


eating

crying

teaching


smiling

running

To form the gerund, take the infinitive and add -ing. You will need to drop the final letter where the verb ends in e, and double the final consonant where the verb ends in consonant-vowel-consonant.

The gerund is used in different ways. Sometimes, it is a noun.

Smoking is bad for you.

Drinking beer makes you fat.

Sometimes, it is the subject of a sentence:
Dancing is good for the soul.

Eating pizza every day makes you a real man.

Sometimes, it is the object:

We enjoyed meeting you again.

They miss going to see the Duomo at Lecce.

Very often in English, the gerund is used instead of the infinitive, after a preposition:

I'm thinking of buying a new pair of socks.

He left without saying goodbye.

Remember one thing, with this form we DO NOT drop the Y

So, crying, studying, playing, trying are all correct
